

WORK SESSION OF THE BUCHANAN CITY COMMISSION MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2023 – 10:00 AM

CHAMBER OF BUCHANAN CITY HALL - 302 N REDBUD TRAIL, BUCHANAN MI

MINUTES

THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BUCHANAN, in compliance with Michigan's Open Meetings Act, hereby gives notice of a work session of the Buchanan City Commission to be held in the Chamber of City Hall.

* Those who are unable to appear during a meeting but who still wish to share public comment may submit such comments in written form to the City Clerk at least 4 hours in advance of the meeting.

* Individuals with disabilities may request necessary reasonable accommodations by submitting requests to the City Clerk, preferably at least 24 hours in advance.

* Written requests and comments may be submitted to the City Clerk either in person or via mail to Buchanan City Hall, 302 N. Redbud Trail, Buchanan, MI 49107, or via email to <u>clerk@cityofbuchanan.com</u>

I. Call to Order

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Pro Tem Mark Weedon at 10:00 A.M.

Present: Mayor Pro Tem Mark Weedon, Commissioner Patrick Swem, Commissioner Dan Viganksy, Commissioner Larry Money

City Staff: City Clerk, Kalla Langston; City Treasurer, Deb Perez; Director of Public Services, Mike Baker

Absent: Mayor Sean Denison

Guests: Amelia Lietzau, Jennifer Sawyer, Gary Barton, & Daniel Burns (Barton Group and AVB)

II. Items for Discussion

A. Post Bid Budget for the DPW building with the Barton Group and AVB

Commission, Barton Group and AVB discussed the post bid budget for the DPW site and building (See attachment A)

Commission asked for AVB to assess 700 E. 3rd St building to do a comparison cost of the new site to the 700 E. 3rd St. site.

III. Adjourn

Motion made by Swem, supported by Money to adjourn the meeting at 11:30 A.M.

Kalla Langston, City Clerk

Mayor Pro Tem Mark Weedon